Capital Project Evaluation - Final Rankings and Funding Recommendations

Available Funding* |$ 34,052,894
Total Application Score SGIP Funding SGIP Funding Remaining
Application ID | Agency Name Project Title (Quantitative + Request Recommendation Available Funding
Qualitative)
0OC-2 Oceanside Coast Highway Corridor Improvements Phase 1 92.00 $ 3,499,474 $ 3,499,474 $ 30,553,420
NC-7 National City National City Boulevard Smart Growth Revitalization Project 89.20 $ 3,499,450 $ 3,499,450 $ 27,053,970
NC-1 National City 16th and 18th Street Community Corridors 87.80 $ 3,477,895 $0 $ 27,053,970
EL-1 El Cajon El Cajon Boulevard Streetscape Phase 2 86.90 $ 2,712,275 $ 2,712,275 $ 24,341,695
NC-3 National City Civic Center Drive Bicycle Connections 86.00 $ 3,116,740 $0 $ 24,341,695
ESC-2 Escondido Grand Avenue Vision Project 84.40 $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000 $ 22,341,695
SD-7 San Diego Vibrant C: Redefining the C Street Corridor 85.40 $ 3,250,000 $ 3,250,000 $ 19,091,695
NC-5 National City Highland Avenue Mobility Mini-Hubs 85.00 $ 3,500,000 $0 $ 19,091,695
SD-2 San Diego Chollas Creek to Bayshore Bikeway 84.00 $ 3,500,000 $0 $ 19,091,695
VS-2 Vista City of Vista W. Bobier Dr. Complete Streets 83.40 $ 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000 $ 15,591,695
Connect Glencrest - Glencrest Drive Pedestrian Connectivit
SB-1  [SolanaBeach g v ' MY 82.80 $ 605,000 $ 605,000 $ 14,986,695
SM-3 San Marcos San Marcos Boulevard Multi-Modal Improvements 81.20 $ 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000 $ 11,486,695
SD-4 San Diego La Jolla Streetscape Project 80.20 $ 3,500,000 $0 $ 11,486,695
SB-2 Solana Beach Lomas Santa Fe Corridor Improvements - West of Interstate 5 79.00 $ 3,500,000 $0 $ 11,486,695
1B-2 Imperial Beach Palm Avenue Streetscape and Gateway Project 78.50 $ 2,399,000 $ 2,399,000 $ 9,087,695
ENC-1 Encinitas La Costa Avenue Pedestrian Path 78.20 $ 1,197,238 $ 1,197,238 $ 7,890,457
ENC-2 Encinitas Trail 82 - Rancho Santa Fe Road Improvements 77.40 $ 3,477,310 $0 $ 7,890,457
LG-1 Lemon Grove Broadway and Sweetwater Road Intersection Improvements 77.00 $ 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000 $ 4,390,457
DM-3 Del Mar Camino Del Mar Bridge Replacement Project 75.80 $ 2,700,000 $ 2,700,000 $ 1,690,457
CNTY-2 County Poinsettia Avenue Active Transportation Improvements Project 76.60 $ 2,080,198 $ 1,690,457 $0
La Mesa Boulevard (Blvd.) Complete Streets Gateway
LM-1 La Mesa Roundabout 76.30 $ 3,500,000 $0 $0
EL-3 El Cajon Safety Corridors Traffic Signal Optimizations 72.70 $ 1,394,096 $0 $0
DM-1 Del Mar City of Del Mar 10th Street Affordable Housing 69.80 $ 3,500,000 $0 $0
$ 66,908,676 $ 34,052,894

*Available funding includes $30 million allocated in the call for projects to Capital projects, and an additional $1,001,500 in

carryover funding from CAP and $3,051,394 from Planning.
Recommended for full funding
Recommended for partial funding
Not Recommended for funding due to geographic funding distribution
Not Recommended for funding due to insufficient funding




